UBS Fund Management (Luxembourg) S.A.

Registered Office: 33A avenue J.F. Kennedy, B.P. 91, L-2010 Luxembourg Registre de commerce: Luxembourg B 154.210

Complaints Handling

UBS Fund Management (Luxembourg) S.A. (the "Management Company") has adopted a Complaints policy, which provides a common, clear and precise understanding of the way in which the Management Company handles clients' complaints, including a clear definition of the roles and responsibilities of the different stakeholders.

The Management Company takes all complaints raised by investors seriously, gives them the highest attention and deals with them in an efficient and timely manner in the best interests of investors.

Investors are entitled to file complaints free of charge with the Management Company in an official language of their home country. In case you wish to address any complaint to the Management Company, please contact us via mail to:

UBS Fund Management (Luxembourg) S.A. Head of Compliance 33A, Avenue J.F. Kennedy B.P.91, L-2010 Luxembourg

email: sh-ubsfml-compliance@ubs.com

The Compliance department will confirm receipt of your mail and respond with an answer in the shortest possible timeframe.